IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx TUN 22.0011X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-08-23

Attachment to IECEX TUN 22.0011X issue No.: 0
P17-F-610  Rev. 01 / 06.18
Type code:
DPD x T xx xxx
SS - xxx - xxx - EXI
 Option
EXI ATEX (Ex ia)
GL Germanischer Lloyd (Marine approval)
UL Underwriter's Laboratories
FE Epoxy resin paint
 Electrical connections
ST1
 cube plug DIN EN 175301-803 A(former DIN 43650)(IIB)
ST3
Connector Amphenol (Tuchel) according to EN 43651 E 6-pin
(only for 2 switching points version) (IIB)
( )  Wago terminal or screw connection internal
 Material of the medium-contacting parts
SS VA-Steel,17.7 PH / SS304
 Pressure ranges
3 0,02…0,20 bar
18 0,050…1,20 bar
80 0,400…5,40 bar
150 0,70…10,2 bar
Micro switch contact
B B-Micro switch (see datasheet for microswitch data)
C C-Micro switch (see datasheet for microswitch data)
H H-Micro switch (see datasheet for microswitch data)
GH GH-Micro switch (see datasheet for microswitch data)
J J-Micro switch (see datasheet for microswitch data)
M M-Micro switch (see datasheet for microswitch data)
GM GM-Micro switch (see datasheet for microswitch data)
S S-Micro switch (see datasheet for microswitch data)
Housing type
T Aluminum enclosure, old and new form
 Number of switching points
1 1 switch point
2 2 switch points
KLM - xxx - xx - xx - x - x - EXI
  Option
HP High Pressure
EXI ATEX Approval
  Membrane material
V FKM/FPM – Membrane
N CR - Membrane
E EDM - Membrane
() NBR - Membrane
  Micro switch
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Hannover Office
Am TÜV 1
30519 Hannover
Germany
Page 3 of 9
Attachment to IECEX TUN 22.0011X issue No.: 0
P17-F-610  Rev. 01 / 06.18
1 Silver contact
2 Gold contact
  Electrical connection
A1 Flat connector DIN 46244 6,3; green
A2 Flat connector DIN 46244 6,3; blue
A3 3 Flat connector DIN 46244 6,3; green
A4 3 Flat connector DIN 46244 6,3; blue
A5 3 x 6,3 AMP-3-way connector
K1 EPD-Cable 3xAWG20
K2 Silicone Cable 3x0,5
K3 PUR-Cable 3x0,5
K4 PU-Cable 2x0,75
K5 Silicone Cable 4x0,5
K6 PVC-Cable 2x0,5
V1 VG 95234 Plug-in connector Form A
V2 VG 95328 Plug-in connector
V3 VG 95234 Plug-in connector Form F